LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Type : Project :  Catalog # :
Date : Prepared By :
Page 1/5 Rev. 03/12/26
LiniArc® Wet Location (LAW2) Sign Lighter
Uncompromising Performance & Aesthetics

Page 2/5 Rev. 03/12/26
SPEC.2120.C.1125
ORDERING GUIDE (Accessories Must be Ordered Separately)
ORDERING GUIDE - SIGN LIGHTER
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:    LAW2    A3    8    15L    N    850    CA    I    UNV    1    CB    WHT    S    SP2
Prefix Mounting (Rotatable) Length (Ft.) Direct Lumens per Ft. Distribution (Direct) Color Temperature & CRI
LAW2 - LiniArc
Wet Location 2"
A3 - Wall Arm Mount 3"
A6 - Wall Arm Mount 6"
A12 - Wall Arm Mount 12"
A18 - Wall Arm Mount 18"
A24 - Wall Arm Mount 24"
R24 - Stem Ceiling Mount 24"
R36 - Stem Ceiling Mount 36"
R48 - Stem Ceiling Mount 48"
R60 - Stem Ceiling Mount 60"
Arm, Stem and hardware included.
See length constraints table.
1 - 1ft.
2 - 2ft.
3 - 3ft.
4 - 4ft.
5 - 5ft.
6 - 6ft.
7 - 7ft.
8 - 8ft.
03L - 300 lm/ft.
05L - 500 lm/ft.
07L - 700 lm/ft.
10L - 1,000 lm/ft.
12L - 1,200 lm/ft.
15L - 1,500 lm/ft.
S - Standard Wide Symmetric
N - Narrow/Graze
A - Asymmetric Forward Throw
R - Asymmetric Reverse Throw
830
835
840
850
927
930
935
940
950
AMB - Phosphor Converted Amber
AMT - Narrow Band True  AmberAvailable in 6" increments.
Contact factory.
Constraints apply. See
length constraints table.
Emergency Battery Finish & Color Wiring Options Options
Blank - None
EM - Standard Battery Backup 10W (0°C - 35°C)
CB - Cold Weather Battery Backup 7W (-20°C - 35°C)
Remote emergency available. See accessory ordering information.
Separate power feed required for integral battery.
WHT - Matte White
BLK - Matte Black
MSV - Metallic Silver
BRZ - Textured Dark Bronze
GMG - Gun Metal Gray
GPT - Graphite
PLP - Platinum Plus
SVG - Satin Verde Green
RAL XXX - Custom
S - Standard N - None
SP1 - 10kV Surge Protection Device
SP2 - 20kV Surge Protection Device
Need more information?
Click here for our glossary